

Arjun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.39 OF 2000

Shri. Laxman Maruti Pawar (Dham) ...Appellant

V/s.

Shri. Suryaji Madhu Pawar (Dham) ...Respondents
(Since deceased through legal heirs)
1A) Smt. Anusayabai Suryaji Pawar & Ors.

Mr. Atharva Date i/b Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, for the
Appellant.

Mr. P. B. Shah i/b Mr. K. P. Shah, for the Respondents.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : JUNE 22, 2023**

P.C.:

- 1.** Stand over to 6th July, 2023.
- 2.** To be shown in the 'Supplementary Board'.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]