

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2000

Shri Laxman Maruti Pawar (Dham)

..Appellant/Applicant.

v/s.

Shri Suryaji Madhu Pawar (Dham)
(deceased by LRs & Ors.)

..Respondents

Mr. Atharva Date i/b. Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for the Appellant.
Mr. K.P.Shah a/w. Ms. Gunjan Shah for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 2nd NOVEMBER, 2023.**

P.C.

1. The appeal is of the year 2000. The same be listed on final hearing board in the week commencing from 4.12.2023.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)