

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Second Appeal No.39 of 2000

Laxman Maruti Pawar (Dham) ... Appellant
Versus

Suryaji Madhu Pawar (Dham)
(since deceased) by LR's & Ors. ... Respondents.

None for the Appellant.
Ms Gunjan Shah i/b Kayal P. Shah for Respondents No. 1B to 1D.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 15 JANUARY 2024.

P.C. :-

None for appellant. The appeal is of the year 2000.

2. Place the matter under caption "for dismissal" in a week commencing from **26.2.2024.**

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]