

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2000**

Shri Laxman Maruti Pawar(Dham) ... Appellant

vs.

Shri Suryaji Madhu Pawar(Dham) (Deceased) ... Respondents
by Lrs and Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 28473 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2000

Shri Suryaji Madhu Pawar(Dham) (Deceased)
by Lrs Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shri Laxman Maruti Pawar(Dham) ... Appellant

vs.

Shri Suryaji Madhu Pawar(Dham) (Deceased) ... Respondents
by Lrs and Ors

None for the Appellant.

Ms. Gunjan Shah for Respondent Nos. 1/B to 1/D.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 8th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. None for the appellant.

2. List the second appeal on 16th September 2025 for final haring.
3. To be listed on the daily board.
4. If any application is pending, the same to be listed on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)