

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2000**

Shri Laxman Maruti Pawar (Dham) ... Appellant

Vs.

Suryaji Madhu Pawar (Dham) ... Respondents
(since deceased) by LRS and Others

Mr. Atharva Date i/b. Mr. S. B. Deshmukh for the Appellant.

Ms. Utkarsha Kupte i/b. Mr. Nevshe for the Respondents.

Mr. Sandeep Patade for Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :

By consent stand over to 24th September 2025 on the
daily board.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]