

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO.39 OF 2000
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11647 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.39 OF 2000**

Laxman Maruti Pawar (Dham)

..... Appellant

VERSUS

Suryaji Madhu Pawar (Dham)

Since deceased through LRs

..... Respondents

Mr. Atharva Date for the Appellant.

Mr.Nitesh Nevshe for the Applicant in IA No.11647/2025.

Mr.PB. Shah for Respondent Nos.1B to 1D.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 24 SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

By consent, place the matter for final hearing in the week
commencing from 13 October, 2025.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]